tax and other related expenses) required for effecting such Market Share Purchases would
amount to approximately S$2,227,995.59;

 (c) in the case of Off-Market Share Purchases, the Maximum Price was S$0.312 (being 20%
above the Average Closing Price prior to 31 March 2016) and accordingly, the maximum
amount of funds (excluding brokerage, stamp duties, commission, applicable goods and
services tax and other related expenses) required for effecting such Off-Market Share
Purchases would amount to approximately S$2,546,280.67;

 (d)  the Share Purchases were made out of the Company’s capital and profi ts as the Company
has decided that any Share Purchases made under the Share Purchase Mandate for which
approval is sought, will be made out of capital and profi ts;

 (e)  the Share Purchases took place on 31 March 2016 and the Shares purchased were:

  (i) cancelled; or

  (ii) held as Treasury Shares; and

 (f) the Share Purchases were fi nanced by internal source of funds.

8

 A(i) Market Share Purchases

  Assuming the purchased Shares are cancelled:-

Group Company

Before Share
Purchases

After Share
Purchases

Before Share
Purchases

After Share
Purchases

As at 31 March 2016 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital  49,975  47,747  49,975  47,747

Other reserves 2,055 2,055 (359)  (359)

Accumulated profi t 289 289  (10,026)  (10,026)

52,319 50,091 39,590 37,362

Non-controlling interests 3,171 3,171 – –

Total Equity  55,490  53,262 39,590  37,362

Current assets  35,191  32,963 41,534  39,306

Current liabilities  22,745  22,745 3,419  3,419

Non-current assets  77,225  77,225  1,475  1,475

Non-current liabilities  34,181  34,181  –  –

Net Asset Value (NAV)  55,490  53,262  39,590  37,362

Number of shares as at 31 March 2016(1)  78,775,310  70,614,154  78,775,310  70,614,154

Weighted average number of Shares as
 at 31 March 2016(1)

 - Basic  66,799,080  58,637,924  66,799,080  58,637,924

 - Diluted  66,799,080  58,637,924  66,799,080  58,637,924

Financial Ratios

NAV per share(2) (cents)  70.44 75.43  50.26  52.91

Gross debt gearing(3) (times)  0.83  0.86 0.02 0.02

Current ratio(4) (times)  1.55  1.45  12.15  11.50

EPS (cents)(5)

- Basic  0.78  0.89 (14.62) (16.66)

- Diluted  0.78  0.89 (14.62) (16.66)

  Notes:-

  (1) On 11 April 2016, the Company completed a share consolidation of every ten (10) ordinary shares into one
(1) consolidated share.  The number of shares as at 31 March 2016 has been restated to refl ect the share
consolidation.

  (2) “NAV per share” represents net asset value after non-controlling interests divided by the number of Shares

[…]

Financial Ratios

NAV per share(2) (cents)  70.44 67.61  50.26 47.43

Gross debt gearing(3) (times)  0.83  0.86 0.02 0.02

Current ratio(4) (times)  1.55 1.45  12.15 11.50

EPS (cents)(5)

- Basic  0.78  0.78 (14.62) (14.62)

- Diluted  0.78  0.78 (14.62) (14.62)

  Notes:-

  (1) On 11 April 2016, the Company completed a share consolidation of every ten (10) ordinary shares into one
(1) consolidated share.  The number of shares as at 31 March 2016 has been restated to refl ect the share
consolidation.

  (2) “NAV per share” represents net asset value after non-controlling interests divided by the number of Shares
as at 31 March 2016.

  (3) “Gross debt gearing” represents total borrowings divided by shareholders’ funds.

  (4)  “Current ratio” represents current assets divided by current liabilities.

  (5) “Basic EPS” represents profi t after tax and minority interests divided by the weighted average number of
Shares as at 31 March 2016.

10

 B(i)  Off-Market Share Purchases

  Assuming the purchased Shares are cancelled:-

Group Company

Before Share
Purchases

After Share
Purchases

Before Share
Purchases

After Share
Purchases

As at 31 March 2016 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital  49,975  47,429  49,975  47,429

Other reserves 2,055 2,055 (359)  (359)

Accumulated profi t 289 289  (10,026)  (10,026)

52,319 49,773 39,590 37,044

Non-controlling interests 3,171 3,171 - -

Total Equity  55,490  52,944 39,590  37,044

Current assets  35,191  32,645 41,534  38,988

Current liabilities  22,745  22,745 3,419  3,419

Non-current assets  77,225  77,225  1,475  1,475

Non-current liabilities  34,181  34,181  -  -

Net Asset Value (NAV)  55,490  52,944  39,590  37,044

Number of shares as at 31 March 2016(1)  78,775,310  70,614,154  78,775,310  70,614,154

Weighted average number of Shares as
 at 31 March 2016(1)

 - Basic  66,799,080  58,637,924  66,799,080  58,637,924

 - Diluted  66,799,080  58,637,924  66,799,080  58,637,924

Financial Ratios

NAV per share(2) (cents)  70.44 74.98  50.26  52.46

Gross debt gearing(3) (times)  0.83  0.87 0.02 0.02

Current ratio(4) (times)  1.55  1.44  12.15 11.40

EPS (cents)(5)

- Basic  0.78  0.89 (14.62) (16.66)

- Diluted  0.78  0.89 (14.62) (16.66)

  Notes:-

  (1) On 11 April 2016, the Company completed a share consolidation of every ten (10) ordinary shares into one
(1) consolidated share.  The number of shares as at 31 March 2016 has been restated to refl ect the share
consolidation.

  (2) “NAV per share” represents net asset value after non-controlling interests divided by the number of Shares